Flomec Factory.
1 / 19 -21 Northumberland Road
(PO Box 2444)
Caringbah NSW 2229
Sydney -  AUSTRALIA
Tel : +61 2 9540 4433
Fax: +61 2 9525 9411
Email :  sales@flomec.com.au

C) 125mm diameter (5”) x 61mm deep (2.5”) x 400g (0.9lb).
D) Temperature range from -20ºC  to +80ºC ( -4ºF to +176ºF).
1.1 Model number designation
Model Function   ( all instruments have program PIN protection )
FMEB10 One or two stage high speed batch controller
Electrical access
1 3 x M20 x 1.5mm female threaded conduit entry ports with knock-outs
2 3 x 1/2" NPT female threaded conduit entry ports with knock-outs
Flow input type
D Digital  ( pulse or frequency )
Analog  ( 4~20mA )
Power supply
0 Regulated 8~24Vdc  ( battery backed at power loss )
Housing type
FM Universal field mount  ( can be panel mounted )
MM Integral meter mount
m o d e l  No. e x a m p l e
FMEB10 1 D 0 FM
Accessories
AWM  stainless steel wall mount kit  ( see page 6 )
APM  stainless steel 2" pipe mount kit  ( see page 7 )
ACF  cooling fin kit for flowmeters with integral registers
ADM  DP & turbine stem adaptor - metric  ( M16 to M20 )
ADN  DP & turbine stem adaptor - USA  ( M16 to 1/2" NPT )
ASS  DP490 stem  ( 100mm effective height, threaded M16 male )
ASL  DP525 stem  ( 350mm effective height, threaded M16 male )
ATM  universal stem for Turbine meters ( 3/4" BSPF to M16 )
AUS  universal swivel stem for Turbine meters ( 1" NPTF to M16 )
4     Introduction
1.3  Overview
The Ecobatch is a dc powered high speed batch controller specifically designed for liquid
batching using a flowmeter with a pulse or frequency output.
Ecobatch is push button programmable with PIN protection and an internal battery is
provided allowing pre-programming without applying power. The large LCD provides batch
quantity in selected engineering units, batch status and has scrolling English prompts to
make programming easy.
Two independent output relays, the second with programmable start delay and pre-stop,
enable pump and valve control or 2 stage flow phasing at the start and end of each batch.
Precise batching is aided by Automatic Overrun Compensation which, when enabled,
automatically manages variations in system time lags which could otherwise lead to
discrepancies in dispensed quantity.
Safety features includes for an alarm output and automatic cessation of batching if no flow
input is detected and programmable batch limiting protects against setting an oversize batch
quantity. Scrolling messages on the LCD annunciate any alarm fault conditions.
Control features include batch count up or down, remote operational switch interface, run
inhibit interlock and batch status output. The ecobatch is capable of networking with up to 9
batch controllers using one common flowmeter.
Environments
The Ecobatch is designed to suit harsh indoor and outdoor industrial environments &
conforms to EMC directives. The housing is weatherproof to IP66/67 (Nema 4X) standards,
UV resistant, robust glass re-enforced plastic with stainless steel screws & viton O-ring seals.
Ecobatch can be mounted on a variety of flowmeters or as a stand alone instrument for wall,
surface, pipe or panel mount. Various mounting kits are available.
1.4  LCD displays
      Operation    5
2. OPERATION